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FairWork
Notice of Listing Commission
Title of Matter: Application by United Firefighters' Union of Australia
Section: s.234 — Application for an intractable bargaining declaration
s.269 — Intractable bargaining workplace determination
Subject: Intractable bargaining workplace determination in relation to the
proposed Fire Rescue Victoria, United Firefighters Union Operational
Staff Agreement 2022
Matter Number: B2023/771

Listing Details:

The above matter is listed for preliminary hearing, in person, before a Full Bench at:

10:00 AM 10:00 AM

Monday, 18 December 2023 Tuesday, 19 December 2023
Fair Work Commission Fair Work Commission

11 Exhibition Street 11 Exhibition Street
Melbourne Melbourne

Please refer to the attached directions.

Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Edrea Venal / Caroline Beasley.
Phone: (02) 9308 1812 | Email: chambers.hatcher.j@fwc.gov.au

Fair Work Commission, 25 October 2023


mailto:chambers.hatcher.j@fwc.gov.au

Sent to:

Tonia Sakkas
Davies Lawyers
tonia@davieslawyers.com.au

Peter Marshall
United Firefighters' Union of Australia
p.marshall@ufuvic.asn.au

Stuart Pill
Clayton Utz
spill@claytonutz.com

Allison Shannon
Clayton Utz
ashannon@claytonutz.com

The Hon Jaclyn Symes
Minister For Emergency Services
jaclyn.symes@parliament.vic.gov.au

David Woodman
Minter Ellison
david.woodman@minterellison.com

Tom Molan
Minter Ellison
tom.molan@minterellison.com

Stacey Walker
Fire Rescue Victoria
STACEY WALKER@FRV.VIC.GOV.AU




